United States dollars 0.7703 0.9429
Euros 0.6908 0.6888
Brazilian Real 2.3975 2.0776
New Zealand dollars 1.1368 1.0770

The following table shows the foreign currency risk on the financial assets and liabilities of the consolidated entity's
operations denominated in currencies other than the functional currency of the operations.

Assets Liabilities
2015 2014 2015 2014

Consolidated $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

US dollars 5,539 3,771 (697) (409)
Euros 4,071 4,522 (1,150) (1,437)
Brazilian Real 2,383 2,186 (178) (254)
Other 16 21 (2) (2)

12,009 10,500 (2,027) (2,102)

Sensitivity analysis

The following table illustrates sensitivities to the consolidated entity’s exposure to changes in exchange rates. The table
indicates the impact on how profit and equity values reported at the end of the reporting period would have been affected
by changes in the relevant risk variables that management considers to be reasonably possible.

These sensitivities assume that the movement in a particular variable is independent of other variables.

AUD strengthened AUD weakened

Consolidated - 2015 % change

Effect on
profit before

tax
Effect on

equity % change

Effect on
profit before

tax
Effect on

equity

US dollars 10% 484 484 10% (484) (484)
Euros 10% 292 292 10% (292) (292)
Brazilian Real 10% 221 221 10% (221) (221)
Other 10% 1 1 10% (1) (1)

998 998 (998) (998)

AUD strengthened AUD weakened

Consolidated - 2014 % change

Effect on
profit before

tax
Effect on

equity % change

Effect on
profit before

tax
Effect on

equity

US dollars 10% 336 336 10% (336) (336)
Euros 10% 308 308 10% (308) (308)
Brazilian Real 10% 193 193 10% (193) (193)
Other 10% 2 2 10% (2) (2)

839 839 (839) (839)

Your Smile. Our Vision.

SDI Limited
Notes to the financial statements
30 June 2015

Note 22. Financial instruments (continued)

44

There have been no changes in any of the methods or assumptions used to prepare the above sensitivity analysis from the
prior year.

Price risk
The consolidated entity is exposed to commodity price risk through its manufacturing operations. Silver prices have
fluctuated on the London Silver Exchange over recent years therefore the consolidated entity currently hedges the price it
buys silver at. The consolidated entity's current practice is to use three month rolling hedges to protect its margins. Silver